Each new permittee of a food establishment which is in existence and has been operating on a continual 
basis up to the time that the new permittee takes over the ownership or possession of said food 
establishment, shall be required to pay a fee of one hundred and seventy five dollars ($175.00) for the initial 
inspection of the food establishment. This is an addition to the permit fee as set out herein. 

(Food establishments under new ownership are required to meet all applicable current codes 
within 90 days.) There will be no extensions on this 90-day probationary period.